

PUBLIC CHAPTER NO. 900

SENATE BILL NO. 2199

By Haile, Yarbro

Substituted for: House Bill No. 2241

By Freeman, Jernigan

AN ACT to amend Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 6; Title 8; Title 17; Title 29; Title 39, Chapter 17; Title 40; Title 41; Title 42; Title 49; Title 50; Title 55; Title 57; Title 67 and Title 68, relative to counties having a population of more than 700,000.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 29-9-108(b)(1), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 2. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-17-420(d), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 3. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-1-111(a)(1)(A), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 4. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-1-111(a)(1)(B)(ii), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 5. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-1-111(a)(1)(C), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 6. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-1-111(a)(1)(D), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 7. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-2-143(a), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 8. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-413(d)(1), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 9. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 57-4-102(13)(A)(iv), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 10. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 57-4-102(19)(A)(iv), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 11. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 57-4-102(25)(A)(ii), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 12. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 57-4-102(42)(A)(iii), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 13. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 67-5-2010(a)(1), is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred thousand (700,000)" and substituting "eight hundred thousand (800,000)".

SECTION 14. This act takes effect July 1, 2022, the public welfare requiring it.

SENATE BILL NO. 2199

PASSED:

April 7, 2022

R-dy Mille

RANDY MCNALLY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE

CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

APPROVED this _____ day of _____ 2022

Brie le

BILL LEE, GOVERNOR